INVICTUS
GAMES

ORLANDO 2016

CYCLING FINALS
May 9 2016

IHB1 Men's Hand Bike Time Trial

1
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Franck Robin
Josh Boggi

David Sandles
Anthony Radectic
Loreto Di Loreto
Roelof Burghoorn
Luke Delahunty
Simone Careddu
Jens Soendergaard
Michael Seinen
Steven Simmons
Luke Clibborn
Ryan Major

IHB1 Women's Hand BikeTime Trial

1
2
3

Jennifer Warren
Sebastiana Lopez Arellano
Joanna Martin

IHB2 Men's Hand Bike Time Trial

1
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Ryan Pinney

Howard Sanborn

David Neumer

Anthony Rios

Ronnie Jimenez

Gareth Golightly
Sebastiaan Nieuwenhuizen
Christopher Jones

FRA
UK
UK
USA
ITA
NED
UK
ITA
DEN
CAN
USA
AUS
USA

UK
USA
UK

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
UK

NED
UK

02:30.3
02:34.0
02:37.0
02:37.6
02:38.0
02:43.6
02:50.6
02:54.4
02:55.0
03:07.6
03:19.3
03:26.1
03:33.9

03:37.7
03:40.9
05:43.4

02:17.3
02:32.0
02:33.4
02:38.9
02:47.4
02:53.9
02:55.4
03:16.1



IRB1 Men's Road Bike Time Trial

1
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Carlo Calcagni

David Travadon
Andrew Kelsey
Damien Brou

William Reynolds
Edwin Wolf

Laurent Catelain

Allan Armstrong
Stefan Leroy

Claus Sggaard Jensen

IRB2 Women's Road Bike Time Trial

1

2
K]
4

Jennifer Schuble
Amy Baynes
Anna Manciaz
Christy Wise

IRB2 Men's Road Bike Time Trial

1
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Jaco Van Gass
Craig Preece
Henri Rebujent
Darran Challis
Rafael Cervantes
Sean Mello

Jose Ramos
Manfred Faget
Benjamin Seekell
Mark Reidy
Robert Matthews

IRB3 Women's Road Bike Time Trial

1
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Katie Kuiper
Stephanie Verhoef
Donna Davies

Céline Larrere ép. Tournier
Lara Mastel

Sally Orange

Rachel Francis
Emeline Saint Georges
Dani Moffitt

Caroline Buckle

Anita Brooker

ITA

FRA
UK

FRA
USA
NED
FRA
USA
USA
DEN

USA
\VAR
USA
USA

UK

UK

FRA
UK

USA
USA
USA
GER
USA
AUS
USA

USA
NED
UK

FRA
USA
UK

USA
FRA
AUS
UK

AUS

02:05.6
02:09.7
02:15.9
02:17.1
02:21.4
02:29.6
02:38.3
02:42.3
02:50.2
02:56.5

02:14.3
02:43.2
02:49.2
03:03.6

02:00.1
02:05.9
02:08.6
02:13.5
02:15.5
02:16.3
02:17.0
02:17.9
02:22.0
02:22.2
02:24.3

02:21.1
02:30.4
02:32.3
02:35.1
02:36.5
02:39.1
02:40.2
02:43.5
02:46.9
02:53.8
02:57.3



IRB3 Men's Road Bike Time Trial

Michael Westwell
Andrew Perrin

Zed Pitts

Nathan Jones

Jonas Hjorth Andersen
Mike Fuentespina
Richard Thomas Power
Harry Robert Reddin
Jan Overgaard
Mitchell Kieffer

Daniel Hendriock
Rahmon Zondervan
James Tattingham
McCalister Gentry
Matthias Ihle

Thijs van Dongen
Maarten Leeuwenburgh
Frank Seifert

Sean Walsh

Bjorn Jarke

Stephane Moreau

Lyle Crispin

Sean Venezia

Hervé Labarta

Brian Usher

Cedric Arci

Brian MacEachern

lan Wright

Ronald Marcel Cleroux
Wade Roberts

Josef Eiber

Andreas Berndt

Olaf Hesse

Craig Mcgrath
Andreas Haller

Adrian Jambé

Engin Imprammpasi
James Tanner
Stephen Sandman
Seren Bylow Hybschmann
Michaell Vitagliano
Agor Tettermann

UK

UK

USA
UK

DEN
CAN
CAN
CAN
DEN
USA
GER
NED
UK

URY:
GER
NED
NED
GER
USA
GER
CAN
CAN
USA
FRA
UK

FRA
CAN
UK

CAN
AUS
GER
GER
GER
AUS
GER
GER
GER
AUS
AUS
DEN
DEN
EST

02:00.7
02:01.9
02:02.7
02:04.1
02:04.5
02:04.9
02:05.3
02:05.9
02:07.0
02:07.1
02:09.9
02:09.9
02:11.7
02:11.7
02:12.0
02:12.9
02:13.2
02:15.0
02:15.3
02:15.3
02:15.3
02:17.0
02:17.1
02:17.5
02:17.6
02:18.2
02:18.6
02:20.4
02:20.8
02:21.4
02:22.4
02:25.3
02:26.7
02:26.8
02:28.1
02:29.1
02:31.0
02:31.6
02:39.6
02:40.3
02:43.2
02:48.1



IRecB1 Women's Recumbent Bike

Time Trial

IRecB1 Men's Recumbent Bike

1 Jenae Piper
Aaron Stewart

Gabby Graves-Wake

2

3

4 Anna Polllock
5 Leticia Baugher

Time Trial

T

ITB1 Men's Tandem Bike Time

1 Robert Cromey-Hawke

Paul Vice
Benjamin Koren

Peter Cook
Israel Del Toro
Rafael Sanchez
Peter Rutland
Keieran Wood
Gary Robinson
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Trial

IHB1 Men's Hand Bike Race

1 Daniel Knegt de

2 Adrian Mohammed

3 Ivan Castro

Franck Robin
Josh Boggi

David Sandles
Luke Delahunty
Anthony Radectic
Roelof Burghoorn
Simone Careddu
Michael Seinen
Jens Soendergaard
Mark Urquart
Steven Simmons
Luke Clibborn
Ryan Major
Loreto Di Loreto

Michael Matthews

Daniel Oosterhous

URY:Y
USA
URY:Y
UK

URY:Y

UK
UK
UK
USA
URY:
USA
URY:
USA
AUS
UK
AUS

NED
USA
WY

FRA
UK
UK
UK
USA
NED
ITA
CAN
DEN
DEN
USA
DEN
USA
ITA

02:38.9
02:42.0
02:45.3
02:56.8
02:59.0

02:28.5
02:34.2
02:41.1
02:42.9
02:49.0
02:51.7
02:53.0
02:58.9
03:09.1
03:20.5
03:41.1

01:58.7
02:13.2
02:03.5

35:40.2
35:40.7
35:44.7
37:50.6
38:03.9
36:04.6
36:25.5
38:13.3
35:51.8
38:45.8
37:09.3
37:10.0
35:37.7
07:39.8

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10

Laps: 9
Laps: 9
Laps: 8
Laps: 2



IHB2 Women's Hand Bike Race

1
2

Sebastiana Lopez Arellano
Jennifer Warren

IHB2 Men's Hand Bike Race

1
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Ryan Pinney

David Neumer

Howard Sanborn

Anthony Rios

Ronnie Jimenez
Sebastiaan Nieuwenhuizen
Gareth Golightly

USA
UK

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
NED
UK

IRecB1 Women's Recumbent Bike Race

1

2
3
4
)

IRecB1 Men's Recumbent Bike Race

1
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Jenae Piper

Aaron Stewart
Gabby Graves-Wake
Leticia Baugher
Anna Polllock

Robert Cromey-Hawke
Paul Vice

Daniel Oosterhous
Michael Matthews
Israel Del Toro
Benjamin Koren
Rafael Sanchez
Gary Robinson
Peter Rutland
Peter Cook
Thomas Stimpson

USA
URY:
USA
URY:
UK

UK
UK
WY
UK
WY
USA
WY
DEN
DEN
USA
UK

35:48.1
35:49.8

34:57.5
35:41.8
35:42.6
36:53.0
36:01.4
36:03.6
38:04.1

37:46.2
37:47.5
38:00.4
36:53.8
32:09.0

37:17.4
37:17.9
38:04.7
36:05.1
36:53.0
37:44.6
35:37.6
38:25.3
35:59.6
36:00.0
36:34.6

Laps: 9
Laps: 9

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

13
12
12
12
11
11
11

12
12
12
11
10

12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10

Laps: 9
Laps: 9
Laps: 5



IRB1 Men's Road Bike Circuit
Race

1
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Carlo Calcagni
Damien Brou

David Travadon
Andrew Kelsey
William Reynolds
Laurent Catelain

Allan Armstrong
Edwin Wolf

Stefan Leroy

Claus Sugaard Jensen

IRB2 Men's Road Bike Circuit
Race

1
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IRB2 Women's Road Bike Circuit

Craig Preece
Jaco Van Gass
Rafael Cervantes
Darran Challis
Sean Mello

Jose Ramos
Mark Reidy
Henri Rebujent
Manfred Faget
Benjamin Seekell
Robert Matthews

Race

1

2
3
4

Jennifer Schuble
Amy Baynes
Anna Manciaz
Christy Wise

ITA

FRA
FRA
UK

USA
FRA
URY:Y
NED
URY:Y
DEN

UK

UK

USA
UK

USA
USA
AUS
FRA
GER
WY
USA

USA
(\VAR
USA
USA

35:10.5
35:15.1
36:20.4
36:21.2
36:29.4
36:34.7
38:24.6
36:06.9
37:02.6
36:18.0

35:10.8
35:13.0
36:21.3
36:22.7
36:23.0
36:25.3
36:29.5
37:03.9
36:14.8
36:29.4
35:48.4

36:25.0
35:51.4
36:56.1
37:12.6

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

16
15
15
15
14
13
13
12
12
11

16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
13

15
12
12
10



IRB3 Women's Road Bike Circuit
Race

1
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Katie Kuiper

Donna Davies

Sally Orange

Emeline Saint Georges
Rachel Francis

Lara Mastel

Cline Larrre p. Tournier
Dani Moffitt

Anita Brooker

Caroline Buckle

ITB1 Men's Tandem Bike Circuit
Race

1
2
3

Daniel Knegt de
Ivan Castro
Adrian Mohammed

USA
UK

UK

FRA
USA
USA
FRA
AUS
AUS
UK

NED
USA
USA

36:08.5
35:34.4
36:42.4
37:05.1
37:18.1
35:45.8
36:07.7
37:01.7
36:12.5
36:13.5

35:08.5
36:26.9
36:24.0

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

14
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11

16
16
15



IRB3 Men's Road Bike Circuit
Race

Andrew Perrin

Michael Westwell

Mike Fuentespina
Jonas Hjorth Andersen
Mitchell Kieffer

James Tattingham
Rahmon Zondervan
Richard Thomas Power
lan Wright

Cedric Arci

Bjorn Jarke

Harry Robert Reddin
SEEELRRWET )

Maarten Leeuwenburgh
Brian Usher

Frank Seifert

Hervé Labarta

Nathan Jones

Zed Pitts

Stephane Moreau
Daniel Hendriock
Matthias Ihle

Lyle Crispin
McCalister Gentry
Wade Roberts

Brian MacEachern
Andreas Berndt

Josef Eiber

Engin Imprammpas
Adrian Jamb

Segren Bylow Hybschmann
Michaell Vitagliano
Thijs van Dongen

Ronald Marcel Cleroux
Jan Overgaard

UK

UK

CAN
DEN
USA
UK

NED
CAN
UK

FRA
GER
CAN
URY:
NED
UK

GER
FRA
UK

URY:
CAN
GER
GER
CAN
USA
AUS
CAN
GER
GER

GER
GER
DEN
DEN
N[=ID)
CAN
DEN

42:07.6
42:09.3
42:09.8
42:10.8
42:10.8
42:12.3
42:13.5
42:13.7
42:16.9
42:20.6
42:20.8
42:45.6
43:47.3
43:48.1
43:48.1
43:48.6
43:52.1
40:00.3
42:21.3
42:31.4
42:45.6
42:45.7
42:48.0
43:08.2
43:50.2
42:36.6
43:18.3
43:18.3
43:03.8
43:18.3
43:18.3
42:40.7
42:40.7
18:59.6
19:00.5
09:43.0

Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:
Laps:

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14

Laps: 8
Laps: 8
Laps: 4



